EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPLICATION

1580 PAOLI PIKE WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-6199
PHONE (610)-692-7171  FAX (610)-692-8950

Name of Applicant: Philip Winicov

Applicant Address: 14 Broad Street
West Chester, PA 19382

Telephone Number: 610-613-5771 Email- ohil@philwinicov.com
Email Address: phil@philwinicov.com
Property Address: 14 & 16 Broad Street

West Chester, PA 19382

Tax Parcel Number: 53-6F-16 Zoning District: _R-3 Acreage: +/- .34 acr. / +/- 14,810 sq.ft.

Purpose of Application (check one)
Variance (Type:[] Use Variance [XX Dimensional Variance)

[] Special Exception
[xk Appeal determination of the Zoning Officer
[] Other

Sections of Zoning Ordinance In which relief is sought:
Sects. 240-23.A {General Regulations)

Description of the Zoning Relief requested and the future use of the property:

To reverse the zoning officer's decision denying the applicant the ability o use the accessory structure as a second
principal structure.

in the alternative, a variance to ailow the accessory structure 10 be used as a second principal use on the property.
Description of the Hardship:

Applicant seeks to live in the principal structure and lease the accessory structure. The current parcel is the combination of
14 & 16 Broad Street, WhICh were separate adjoining parcels #38 & #44 on the orsg;nal subdlwsmn plan.” While the parcels

We hereby acknowledge that we have read this application and state that the above is
correct and agree to comply with all provisions of the East Goshen Township Zoning
Ordinance a ilcable to this project and property.

/ /‘4‘4_____ March 25, 2022
Signature of Applicant Date

*Please review the formal application and review procedures on page three.

F:A\Data\Shared Data\Code Dept\Appilication & Forms\Current Forms and Applications\Zoning Hearing App 08302021.doc -1-



EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPLICATION

1580 PAOLI PIKE WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-6199
PHONE (610)-692-7171  FAX (610)-692-8950

This checklist outlines the steps and items needed to insure completeness of the application and to
insure the appiication follows the process and conforms to the timeframe outlined by the state of
Pennsylvania and East Goshen Township. This checklist is broken into two parts, the Application
process and the Review Process. The application process must be completed in its entirety prior to
the applications advancement into the Review Process.

Applicant Name: _ Philip Winicov

Application Process Checklist {Administration use only):

item Date Complete
1. Completed Township Application Form: ..............cocevivnnnns
2. All related materials submitted: ....................o
3. Township application and review fees paid: ......................

Application accepted on by

Official Signature Title

Review Process Checklist

|U
o
)

Item

Start date: ...
Date of first formal Planning Commission Meeting foliowing
complete application: ...
Datesentto CCPC: ... e,
Date sent to Township Engineer: ...........ccooiiviii.
Date presented to Planning Commission: ................coeco0,
Date sentto CB: ..o
Datesent TOMA: ...
Datesentto HC: ...
Date sentto PRB: ...
10 Datesentto TAB: ... e,
11.Date by whichthe PCmustact: ...
12. Date by which Board of Supervisors mustact; ...................
13.Drop Dead Date; (Day 80): ...
14.Zoning Hearing Date: ...........ooooiiiiviniii e
15. Dates of public advertisement:..............cc.cooeniil &

N =

CoNDO AW

T
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EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPLICATION

1580 PAOLI PIKE WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-6199
PHONE {610)-692-7171  FAX (610)-692-8950

Procedures for the processing and review of Subdivision, Land Development, Conditional
Use, Variance, and Special Exception Applications

August 19, 2002
2™ Revision: March 2, 2006

1.

In order for any application to be considered by the Planning Commission it must be submitted to the
Township with all required documentation as per the Township Code and with all applicable fees paid.
The Township will use a checklist to verify all required documentation has been submitted. Until the
application is complete the application will not be considered “filed”" by the Township staff. The Planning
Commission will acknowledge receipt of the application at their next regularly scheduled meeting.

All materials to be considered at the next regular meeting of the Planning Commission must be
submitted with at least eleven (11) copies to the Township Staff by not later than close of business the
previous Tuesday. Any materials submitted after that time will be held for the following meeting and not
provided to the Commission at the upcoming meeting.

The application review cycle for Subdivision and Land Development Applications shall begin with the
next regular meeting of the Commission after the complete application is filed. The application review
cycle for Conditional Use, Variance, and Special Exception Applications shall begin the day a complete
application is filed with the Township.

Applicants should not distribute material to the Commission during a meeting unless it is directly related
to the initial presentation of the application. All materials for the Planning Commission, including any
material to be used at a meeting, must be delivered to the Township Staff not later than close of
business the previous Tuesday.

The burden of supplying necessary materials to the Planning Commission in a timely manner is on the
applicant. Late delivery of material may require an extension on the part of the applicant or a
recommendation for denial of the application by the Planning Commission.

Formal application presentations to the Planning Commission will only be made at the regular meeting
after the complete application is submitted and accepted by the Township staff.

The application will remain on the Planning Commission’s agenda untii such time as the Commission
has made its recommendation to the Board of Supervisors and or Zoning Hearing Board.

Applicants are encouraged to attend each Planning Commission meeting in order to answer questions
or address issues concerning their application.

Applications will be voted on only during the regular Planning Commission meetings.

The Chairman, in his sole discretion, may waive or modify any of this procedure.

Zoning Hearing Board Procedural Rule for Hearing Continuances: ADOPTED: May 13, 2009

1.

2.
3.

The Zoning Hearing Board may grant one application for hearing continuance. Subiject to the
limited circumstances referenced in paragraph 2 below, the rescheduled hearing shall be held
uniess the applicant withdraws the application.

The continuance after the first one shall only be granted in an extraordinary circumstance.
The Zoning Hearing board has the sole discretion whether to grant any continuance.

FiData\Shared Data\Code Deph\Application & Forms\Cument Forms and Applications\Zoning Hearing App 08302021.dac -3-



EXHIBIT ‘A’
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EXHIBIT ‘B’



osioar2002 090020 A page 1014 EXHIBIT 'B

Rec Fees: $93.75 Local: $4,499.00 State; $4,499.00
Chris Pieili Recorder of Deeds, Chester County, PA

Prepared by and Return to;

ATLANTIC SEARCH & ABSTRACT, INC

1233 Haddonfield Berfin Road Local Tax: $4,499.09
Ste 3 State Tax: $4,499.0Q .
Voorhees, NJ 08043 _ N
856-435-7878, S \

File No. ASA2806
APN: 53-6F-16

ApreanJrelle . ').“
. RDER OF DEEDS -
14 Broad Street, West Chester PA 19382 \m_/ 7

Thig InRenture, made e 22nd dey of February, 2022, ( ( ‘“}"“%
/

Aeteen ( 7 T
._" ‘\
RICHARD C. KUNKLE ( \ ))\

 (hereinafter called the Grantor), of the one part, and
PHILIP P. WINICOV AND MARGAUX ARAR, HUSBAND AND WIFE

p ":‘(he\reinaﬁm; called the Grantees), of the other part,

s / "
Bitneggeth, that the said Grantor forand in (o 't?f(ati -0f the sum of Four Hundred Forty-Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred And 001106‘])@!3\:‘5 ( 900.00) lawful money of the United States of
America, unto kim well and truly paid by thé*ﬁg:‘d..gmntee"s, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged_has praiited, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and
by these presents does grant, bargain(at’d sell, @j&‘se"and confirm unto the said Grantees, as tenants by
.’A". 1

the entirety
Ay

ALL THAT csxé*m’ng.jmg‘ssuggema-lm of land, SITUATE in the Township of East
Goshen, Chestet Couiity, Peﬁ‘ns)"ilvgnia, bounded and described as follows: those two lots
known as Lot No. 38 and Lot No:.44 on Plan of Lots of Goshen Heights of record in the
Office of the ";Fa"d?' of Chester County, Pennsylvania in Plan Book 1, Page 44.

$
N

BEGINNING at 4 point in the Western side of Broad Street, a comer of the herein
descfibed premises and Lot No. 49 conveyed to Harry F. Sickler; said point being 100
feet fﬁm the North sjde of Center Street and extending Northwardly along Broad Street
100, feet to Lot No,/33; thence extending Westwardly between parallel straight fines 150
feet to a-16 feet w&cf public alley.

/BEING. bounded on the North by Lot No. 33, on the East by Broad Street, on the South
( Py Lot No:49 and on the West by a 16 feet wide public alley,
SN R

" UBINO. S306F00160000

A"“\}BEING the same premises which Howard L. Cordrey, Jr., and Marian Cordrey, his wife,
)in Deed dated 08/01/1991 and recorded 08/15/1991 in the Office of the Recorder of

- . -
N - B



11911085 B: 10829 P: 2257 DEE
03/09/2022 09:08:29 AM Page 2 of 4

Deeds in and for the County of Chester jn Record Book 2547, Page 61, granted and \
conveyed unto Richard C. Kunkle. A

BEING the same premises which Howard L. Cordrey, Ir., and Martan Cordrey, his-wife,

by Deed dated August 1, 1991, and recorded August 15, 1991, in the Offi of the

Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Chester, Pennsylvanis, in Bp§k 2547,

Page 61, granted and conveyed unto Rickard C, Kunkle, in fee, Y ) )
' /

Wogether itlh alt and singular the buildings and improvements, way{ gtreets. ' y‘;. driveivdys,
passages, waters, water-courses, nghts, liberties. pnwleges hercd::zmzn an a;}purten ek, whatsoever
unto the hereby gramed premises belonging, or In snywisé apperaining, ~and e seversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the estate! right, title, st property, claim and
demand whatsoever of him, the said grantor, as well at law ag ir{ equity, of, in nn::l{?o the same.

To have and to Hold the said lot or piece of graund'wdescnhed above, imlh the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, hereditaments and premises hereby gmmed -of mientioned and intended so
to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Granjges, their heirs nnﬂﬂssigng. 1o and for the only proper
use and behoof of the said Grantees, their heirs srid ass;gns forever.

And the said Grantor, for himself and his heirs, execumrs and administrators, does, by these presents,
covenant, grant and apree, to and with the said Cira“ﬁteeg;, thelr haus and assigns, that he, the said Grantor,
and his heirs, all and singular the hereditamen remnises hereln described and granted, or mentioned
and intended so to be, with the appurtcnanccsf cISald Gmntees. their heirs and assigns, againsl hirmn,
the said Grantor, and his heirs, and’ agamst her person and persons whosoever lawfully
claiming or to ¢laim the same or any paxythct :ll

— ‘-Earrant aniy Forever Wefend.

\

/" ,—-./ "'\\

In Witness Bhereof, the pérﬁ% of the fifst dﬁ"has hereunto set his hand and seal. Dated the day and
year firat above written, o L 3 T

Paihwik € Henhloor

RICHARD C. KUNKLE
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } 53
County of Delaware

On this, the 22nd day of February, 2022, before me, the undersigned Notary Pubhc penm:ally

appeared RICHARD C, KUNXLE, known to me {(or satisfactority proven) to be the person whose name is o
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he execoted the zame for tb rurpoits thr.rcln

contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official sedl.

-

Notary Poblic \ -
Mycon}mﬂwf(g(\a (}f)'é -QJ,)
\

P
The precise residence and the complete post office 4 i
address of the above-named Grantees is: 5

220 8. Scott Avenue \ )
Glenolden, P, Nt B




Deed

11911085 B: 10829 P: 22539 DEE
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UP{ # 53-6F-16

ATLANTIC SEARCH & ABSTRACT, INC

1233 Haddonfield Berlin Road
Ste 3
Voorhees, NJ 08043

Phone:§856-435-7878, Fax:856-783-7961
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EXHIBIT "C"

RETURN 1 Cosmanwesbth Land TItle Inaurance Company TAX PARCEL: 53-6F+16
oI Fed  prip: p 012 222 HR

mbig Z‘Hhcnturt Made wi Gs6 Gt Avgere 1991

Welteen

Hovard L. Cordray, Jr, and Mar{an Cordray, hin vife {hereinafier called the Gransor ),

Richard . Knnkle (Sareinufier ealed the Geantes ),
mltntsgﬂtb That the sajt Casntws for and in consideration of the sum of

ONE HUNDHED PLFTY TILOUSAND DOLLARE  ($130,000.00)
lawlul moncy of the Unleed Srates of Ameriea, uma  then well and trudy paid by the nnid Granteen o ab o0
betors the weating aad delivery hemof, (he tecrlit wheeeof Is btaehy acknowltlged,hinve ganed, bargained and
saldy nrleased and coufieoted, wpil by thrse poeseans  do grant, birgaln and wel, 1leese and conforn
vnto lbe naid Grantes | hig helra wrd auigen,

1 X TR MR e

AL THAT CERTAIN aessuage dand Loty of laad: SITUATE an the Township of
fast foshens Chesler Counlyr Ponnsyivapiar bownded ond deseribed as
followsi Thase twe Luts khoun 35 Lot €38 and 344 on Plan of Lais of
Casnen Meighis af record 1n the DFfice of Lhe Racarder af Chesler
Luorhys Pefdaylvenas in Flan Baok 3 Page 44,

BEGLHNING #t & puint 1n ine MWeilwern side of Hroad Sireets 3 gorner of
Lhar hmewin noecrriand arumisas sod LAy 383 rconpeued bn Hipsy B 2isviaag
ward rorpl doyng 100 feet fros the North side of Centur Streed and
oxbrdoiing Nortadaedly siong groco Straet 00 Yent te Let 133} thance
mrandiny Hestuurdiy betvoen parellel strataht lipes §50 fepd 1o » A&
roed twide fublie atlev.

HELNG wnobded on she #arbp by Lt $)3: an the East by DBroad Serect: op
the el By kvt B4 308 oo bne Wes) by a3 §4 Terl wide public alis,.

COMTATHIRG 4 nudre rest oF lind, be thd siau merd of less,
ECING 1A Doz FHET
Unesbey qognay i I'agcel Sd3-ar-1g

VEIRG ne oide BYamated Whava Flarense €. Sopplec: widow by Deed daled
Do LUALFAL arod zacorawd o Cipstar Connbyr Ln Dogd Book E-JU page 910
cunvessd sty Howerdd 6o Cordreys ory and Marlop Cerdreys Ms wifes as
LeH@NLG DY ULLPRLY .

254 7re06 |




(SFECIAL SARRANTY)

4

R

mﬂﬂ!ﬂ]!l‘ with a# sl singober the buildigne And letjpuvamears, waps, ey, slieyn, drivesenys,

pranga, watens, wulceeouties, tighia, ibertios, paiviteges, hreedivamenty and appurlenanies, whatinever unis 1be
ferchy granted premives Delonging, o In any wise apperiaining, bk the ieermiions and remabmdere, et duaues, anid
prebius therenfi and ol the cutnte, sights tile, intercat, propeny, chiim and deimupd shiatoevan of the aid Grantor 3,
an welb st daw wrdn g, U, wh e, snd 10 thy deme.

@3 I]aht uﬂh to l]nlh thewalddab o gieer  af groomd abova duscribed with the .
bulldinge #rd ieprovemenze tharegn arectad ’ hereditamers and premives hereby
panted, o mantonsd, and fiteaded 4o (o e, with the appurtinances, uata the 1id Graate 5 his hair_l
and auigna, 1o and for she oaly proper uen sad behoof of she s2id Grantee . hie helre ard aunigra
{otever, .

ﬂfm theraid  Srantoca, Cor thesselvas, thair helve and assigns

da by thet preiaall, “pvennat, grant snd agdee, 10 6d with the sald dranten

hix heivs and Aviigma, 180 ghg the nid  Grantars att and elogubar the
Heqediaments and premises hesein abave deserited snd grenced, of menitoncd snd Iniénded 1o 1o be Wil [N

Appurtepancerumiotheidd  Grankae, hiz hatea
and Apslgns, sgaintt  them  the tald  Grantors and agalnpt alk and svery Peiron or Perom
whomsocvet lawlully cluming of o elalatshe 1ame or any partthereal, By from, crunder  them orany afthem,
shalt and wil) wbisot zo aforesnid.
WARRANT and forevet DEFEND,
oR
the i

do  covenany, pramise and sgeee, 1o and withthe 1ald
and frilgny, by there preents, thal thepld
huathavg not done, eommbiied

of ¥nowingly or wiillngly sutfezed 1o be donc or cammived, any nl, maticr or thing whatsoever wheieby the prmis
herchy granivd, of uny per thereof, b, me, shall ar may beimpesched, chusged of incumbered, In e, churge, aainie, of
ethérwise hawrsssin

In WWitnews Blreeot, ihesald Gountar  has/have caused these prazenyt to be didy executed dated the diny gnd your
1l31 abave wiisten,

shrnleb ant Weliversy

SE TR PREILNCK 'ZEI-L‘ )

dowad

avatd L, Cordray, 47«

e, oottty tauny
Harksn Cordray

(szAL)

K254 796062
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EXHIBIT 'D’

N e ’ ] !
a1y @t v P BTN AR

T S ventuce amege 2

day of /g_,ﬂ-? in the yeor of onr ford pin thonsamd nine

ireudeed it Sixty-oight 1968 ;Bftm(fﬂl FLOKENCE G, SUPPLSE, widow,

'
of Choater Couhty and State of Fanroyivenly . ..

| HOYARD L. CORIRRY, JB. and 4/ CORRREY, his wife, of the w 1d County and 3‘5".

{hercinafer ealled the Grantee o), of the other juirt;

{
!
—t
!
i
{leereinnfier callel the Graatar )y of the one part, and ;
)
1
|
!
!

: wltﬂtﬁ"’t“}, That v eaisd Gramar far and in consfrlerition of the som ol o
TRERTY ONL THOUSAID FIYS HUNNRED DOLLARS - laefnd
wioney af the Unived Staved of Amiericw unte her o well aand draly paid by e said

¢ Granteo® st i before the esaling antd slelivery of thens presens, the reeeipt wheneof is
i herehy acknawiedged, hn 8 —— grunieid, bargained, enld, licagd, cufcoffed, selensat s
canfirnecrd, ol by these presents do 08 oo geatw, bargain, sell. abien, cofenl, release amk
canfirm unde the said Grontec 8, thelr Bakrs_ etk AR o .

" . as benante by.nnll.ntlen
T ALE I_}iii‘ EERTAIR monsuage ond Lot of land situsta 1n the Tosnahlp of Baat Osahan,
theater County, Pemnsylvania, Bounded and desoribed as follows; Thns‘u two lote
. knawn aa lots #38 and U4 oa Plan of iotu of Gowben Holghts, of ru:ord in ths Officof

of the Recordey of Gsester County, Pennsylysnia in Plan Book #1, page M.

;__p):r_.m:n:u at a peml in tha Xactern llj!a of Braad Sirdol, m cdrosr of the hu’ain‘
da1erited preoisen and lob 49 conveysd to Harry F. Sickler; u'M point balng One
Hondred feet frop the North side of Center Strest amd dxtending liunbnrd]} slong
Eroad Street -Onl- Hindred fack to dot #13; thence aatending Wosdmardly Retwasn

! nrallel atraight 1ines One Hundrad Fifty fest 10 a Sht“n'l'ut nld! public alley. ;

. ESIHG bounded on the Hnrth by lot $#13 on ths Foat by !fond Straet on the South by
lo! #9 end oo tha Nest by & Stxtosn fedt nide publie a.l]cy.—— ~~~~~

! COXTALEING 15,000 oquord fest of land, 'ha the ance nore &r Jeene o . _ _ "}

E Badog 14 Broad Steaebe o —

LEEIEG the seme prasises whioh Eroestice M, Bevan snd ¥alter £. st vir by Deed
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' .

dated June 26, 1978 and rocorded in Chanter Younty In Deatt Bosk 8-17, ¥ol. Uis,

phgs 104 conveyod unto Florencs 0, Supplun’ln tona .. .

a:l)ﬁ!‘,thu' with il 2nl sivgular Che budldinge . fiprevesesic savs,
strevts, allegs, passages walers, willer » canrees, vighte, Ebvatiss, pivitepes. Dioredilieients
wmul appierienanees whatsaever thervante heloging, ne in any wie approainiog and the
vesersinies amd roinndindera, rewiz, ietey mul profie dbereof, amd alb ke esiie, ripht, rivie,
ialereny quapieny, elaiky amed doond whidaeves of the abl Sz v v, equits, or
ntheswire ionsaever, af, i, sl i aha sawn anl avery part thesend,

To '}H‘J{! and fo ijﬂlb the rabt bt or piece  of praamnd abave deseribial  with the
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610-692-7171

wanw.astgoshen.org BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

CHESTER COUNTY
1580 PAOLI PIKE, WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-6199

May 10, 2022

East Goshen Township
Zoning Hearing Board
1580 Paoli Pike

West Chester, Pa. 19380

Re:  Zoning Hearing Board Application / 14 Broad St.

Dear Board Members:

At their meeting on April 19, 2022, the Board of Supervisors voted unanimously in favor
of a motion to authorize the Township Solicitor to defend the Zoning Officer’s determination in
the Zoning Appeal matter for 14 Broad Street.

The Board also passed a motion (4-1) to refer the applicant’s request for variance relief
to the Zoning Hearing Board without prejudice.

Mark A. Gordon
Township Zoning Officer

F:\Data\Shared Data\Property Management\53-6F\53-6F-16 (14 Broad St)\ZHB App 2022\BOS Rec to ZHB 05102022.doc



EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
15680 PAOLI PIKE
WEST CHESTER, PA 19380

NG GRPORATED 1AAT

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Date of Posting: Wy Siete

. 14 Broad St, West Chester, PA, 19382
Property Location:

53-6F-14
Tax Parcel Number:

i Zoning Hearing Board (Appeal-Variance
Type of Hearing: . . (App :

. May 19, 2022
Date of Hearing: y

I MLk 5. Gareoh East Goshen Code Official swear that on

May 9, 2022

| posted the appropriate notification of the hearing referenced above.

Signed and sealed this vt day of MW Sl U . Méé (Q'/ 1/‘ —

Signature
Mark A. Gordon

Print Name
| 7
eI F e
Notary Public '
i Cc alth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania M Barbara . Phillips, Notary Public

County of _(_haente Chester County

My commission expires March 23, 2023
Commission number 1128022
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

f\data\shared data\code dept\application & forms\affidavit of posting.doc
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On Thursday, May 19, 2022 at 7 p.m., at the East
Goshen Township building, 1580 Paoli Pike, West
Chester, Pennsylvania 19380, the East Goshen Township
Zoning Hearing Board will conduct a public hearing to
consider the Zoning Hearing Board Appeal and
Application of Philip Winicov, regarding his property
located at 14 Broad Street, West Chester, East Goshen
Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania 19382 (Tax
Parcel |I.D. No.: 53-6F-16), which is located in the
Township’s R-3 (Medium Density Residential) Zoning
District.

The Applicant is pursuing the following: (i) an appeal
of the Township Zoning Officer’'s determination and
denial of Applicant’s request to use an accessory
structure at the property as a second dwelling unit,
pursuant to Township Zoning Ordinance Section 240-23,
whereby the Zoning Ordinance permits no more than one
(1) principal use on a lot; and (ii) in the alternative, a use
variance to allow an accessory structure to be used as a
second principal use on the property. The Township
Zoning Officer maintains that absent variance relief,
multiple, principal uses are not permitted in the
Township’s R-3 Zoning District, whereby Applicant seeks
to reside in the existing principal structure at the
property, while leasing the accessory structure.

If any person who wishes to attend the Hearing has a
disability and/or requires an auxiliary aid, service or other
accommodation to observe and/or participate in the
proceedings, he or she should contact the Township
Building at (610) 692-7171, to discuss how those needs
may be accommodated.
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AREA CODE 610
692-7171

EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
PLANNING COMMISSION

1580 PAOLI PIKE, WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-6199

April 8, 2022

East Goshen Township

Board of Supervisors

1580 Paoli Pike

West Chester, Pa. 19380

Re:  Zoning Hearing Board Application / 14 Broad St.

Dear Board Members:

At their meeting on April 6, 2022, the Planning Commission voted unanimously in favor
of the following motion regarding the Zoning Hearing Board application submitted by the
owner of 14 Broad St.:

Mr. Chairman, | move that the Planning Commission recommend that the Board
of Supervisors take “No Position” on this ZHB Application.

Sincerely

/L/(. .

Mark A. Gordon
Township Zoning Officer

F:\Data\Shared Data\Property Management\53-6F\53-6F-16 (14 Broad St)\ZHB App 2022\PC Rec to BOS 04082022.doc



610-692-7171

www-eastgoshen.ord -~ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

CHESTER COUNTY
1580 PAOLI PIKE, WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-6199

March 7, 2022

Mr. Philip Winicov
14 Broad St.
West Chester, PA 19382

Re: Use and Occupancy
TPN 53-6F-16 / 14 Broad St., West Chester, PA 19382

Dear Mr, Winicov:

The above referenced property has recently been issued a Temporary Access Certificate, which allows
access to the property in order to correct several safety issues identified during the recent Re-Sale U&O
Inspection. Please correct those outstanding issues and call the Township to schedule a final inspection for the

Use and Occupancy Certificate.

The above referenced property is located in the R-3 Medium Density Residential zoning district, is
improved with a single-family home a garage/barn, and an accessory structure. The lot is zoned for Single
Family residential use and has a lot size of +/- .34 ac / +/- 14,810 s.f.

Your request to use the accessory structure as a second dwelling unit on the property is DENIED. Lots
are permitted to have one principal use, per §240-23 of the Zoning Ordinance. Accordingly, multipte principal
uses are not permitted in the R-3 zoning district.

§ 240-23 General regulations.

General regulations applicable to all districts.

A. Limit of one principal use. No more than one principal use shalf be permitted on a lot unless
specifically permitted by this chapter.

The accessory structure may continue to be used as an accessory structure to the principal use of the
single-family detached dwelling in accardance with the provisions of § 240-32 of the Zoning Ordinance (a copy of
which is attached hereto for your reference), but it may not be occupied as a dwelling unit.

§240-6 Definitions

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

A structure serving a purpose customarily incidental to the use of the principal building and located on
the same lot as the principal building.

DWELLING UNIT {or HOUSING UNIT)

A single habitable living unit occupied by only one family. See definition of "family." Each dwelling unit
shall have its own toilet, bath or shower, sink, sleeping area, stove, oven and refrigerator, and separate
access to the outside or to a common hallway or balcony that connects to outside access at ground level.
No dwelling unit shall include a separate living area that is completely separated by interior walls so as to
prevent interior access from the remainder of the living area, or shall include a second kitchen, unless

specifically permitted by this chapter,

F:\Data\Shared Data\Property Management\53-6F\53-6F-16 (14 Broad St)\Use and Occupancy Itr 03072022.docx



FAMILY

A single person occupying a dweling unit and maintaining a household; two or more persons related by
blood, marriage, formai foster relationship or adoption occupying a dwelling unit, living together and
maintaining a common household, including not more than one boarder, roomer or lodger; or not more
than three unrelated persons occupying a dwelling unit, living together and maintaining a common

household.

You have the right to appeal this zoning determination to the Zoning Hearing Board or to request a
variance from the Zoning Ordinance provisions detailed herein. Your COMPLETE Zoning Hearing Board
Application and Fee of $550.00 must be received within 30 days of the date of this letter. The Zoning hearing
board application is available on the Township Website.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, -
4”5 u@

Mark A. Gordon
Township Zoning Officer

F\Data\Shared Data\Property Management\53-6F\53-6F-16 {14 Broad St)\Use and Occupancy Itr 03072022.docx
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PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC.

925 Irwin Run Road
West Mifflin, Pennsylvania
15122 — 1078

BEFORE YOU DIG ANYWHERE IN
PENNSYLVANIA! CALL 1-800-242-1776

NON—MEMBERS MUST BE CONTACTED DIRECTLY

PA LAW REQUIRES THREE WORKING DAYS
NOTICE TO UTILITIES BEFORE YOU EXCAVATE,
DRILL, BLAST OR DEMOLISH

LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES/FACILITIES
SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED FROM RECORDS, FIELD
MARKOUTS BY UTILITY OWNERS, AND/OR ABOVE—GROUND
OBSERVATION OF THE SITE. NO EXCAVATIONS WERE PERFORMED
IN THE PREPARATION OF THESE DRAWINGS; THEREFORE ALL
UTILITIES SHOWN SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE IN
LOCATION, DEPTH, AND SIZE. THE POTENTIAL EXISTS FOR OTHER
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES/FACILITIES TO BE PRESENT WHICH ARE
NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. ONLY THE VISIBLE LOCATIONS OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES/FACILITIES AT THE TIME OF FIELD
SURVEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED TRUE AND ACCURATE.
COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY OF UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES /FACILITIES ARE NOT GUARANTEED BY GILMORE &
ASSOCIATES INC.

ALL CONTRACTORS WORKING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL VERIFY
LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES/FACILITIES
PRIOR TO START OF WORK AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF P.L. 852, NO. 287 DECEMBER 10, 1974

AS LAST AMENDED ON APRIL 28, 2018 PENNSYLVANIA ACT 50.

GILMORE & ASSOCIATES INC. HAS NOT OBTAINED A PA-ONE CALL

SERIAL NUMBER FOR DESIGN PURPOSES.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. PROPERTY KNOWN AS TAX PARCEL #5306F00160000 AS SHOWN ON
THE TAX MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST GOSHEN, CHESTER
COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

2. CONTAINING 15,000 IN SQ FT (OR 0.34 ACRES), MORE OR LESS.

3. THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED USING THE REFERENCED PARCEL
INFORMATION, DEED BOOK, PLANS, AND LIDAR INFORMATION. NO
FIELD SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BY GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

4. SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND/OR EASEMENTS
EITHER WRITTEN OR IMPLIED.

REFERENCES:

1. TAX MAP FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST GOSHEN, COUNTY OF CHESTER,
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

2.DEED BOOK 10,829, PAGE 2256, DATED FEBRUARY 22, 2022.

3. PLAN ENTITLED, "PLAN OF HEIGHTS, GOSHEN HEIGHTS" PREPARED BY
TAYLOR & GREEN, DATED SEPTEMBER, 1910.

4. CONTOUR INFORMATION IS BASED ON ACQUIRED LIDAR DATA.

5. AERIAL IMAGE ACQUIRED THROUGH CIVIL 3D GEOLOCATION PROVIDED BY
MICROSOFT CORPORATION, MAXAR, CNES, AND AIRBUS.

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS BREAKDOWN
R3 RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT

NET SIZE TO DEED LINE: 15,000 SF

EXISTING
DWELLING: 1,093 SF
DETACHED LIVING SPACE 716 SF
GARAGE: 671 SF
SHED: 132 SF
DRIVEWAY: 1,819 SF
PORCHES: 198 SF
STONE PATH: 112 SF
CONCRETE WALK: 123 SF
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE: 2,612 SF (17.4%)
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 4,864 SF (32.4%)
R3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING COVERAGE: 25%
R3 ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 35%
R3 RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT
BUILDING REQUIREMENTS
REQUIRED EXISTING
LOT AREA (SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED DWELLING) 18,000 SF 15,000 SF*
LOT WIDTH (AT BSL) 100’ 100’
LOT WIDTH (AT STREET LINE) 50" 100"
PRINCIPAL BUILDING:
FRONT YARD 30" 11.60™
AVERAGE FRONT YARD 40' 11.68"
REAR YARD 30' 3.42"
SIDE YARD (EACH) 20' 1.42"
BUILDING HEIGHT 30" <30'

*EXISTING NONCONFORMITY

Ciger Ko tlcrosat]
© 2022 Microso ft Cor .W)&;[c_vaomE h :

COMMERCE CORPORATE CENTER

5100 TILGHMAN STREET, SUITE 150 ALLENTOWN, PA 18104 e (610) 366-8064 ¢ www.gilmore-assoc.com

ENGINEERING & CONSULTING SERVICES

GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

DUPLICATION OR USE WITHOUT THE

REVISION,
CONSENT OF GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC. IS PROHIBITED
©COPYRIGHT 2021 GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE CLIENT AND PROJECT DESIGNATED

ONLY THOSE PLANS INCORPORATING THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED OFFICIAL AND RELIED UPON BY USER. THIS PLAN IS

HEREON. MODIFICATION,

LOCATION MAP
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